Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 2 Public Notice December 12, 2015 7:00 P.M.

This Notice is to inform the Public that members of the Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 2 Board will be in attendance at a Bexar County 2 Fire Department event hosted by Bexar County Emergency Services District #2 located at the Courtyard Marriot at 11605 State Highway 151, San Antonio, TX 78251

While a quorum of members may be in attendance at any given time, no Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 2 business will be conducted.

The above notice was posted at the Bexar County Courthouse and the Bexar County ESD No. 2 Office before 5:00 P.M., December 9, 2015.